User instructions
Ref. 8
42813894
520.8061/4-EN SMARTRONIC AS-i R1313
Positioner for
pneumatic actuators
SMARTRONIC AS-i R1313
2

SMARTRONIC AS- i R1313
X - Codes
Codification Designation
R001313 /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  .   .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  R  7  .   .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  R  7  .   .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  R  7  .   .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  R  7  .   .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  1  R  7  .   .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  2  R  7  .   .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  .   .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  .   .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R- - - - - - /     0  0  0   0   0   0   .    R  7   2  .    2   1   0   6   0   0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  3  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  4  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  6  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  7  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  8  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  9  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  A  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  B  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   S   B  C  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   T   B  D  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   T   B  E  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  W .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  X  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  Y  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  Z  .   2  1  0  6  0  0
R-- -- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  .   A
R---- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  .   B
R---- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  0  .   R  7  .   C
R---- -- -- -- -- /    0  0  0  0  0  4  .   R  7  .   .
Unit type
SMARTRONIC  AS-i
Detection
Self-calibration
Detection position
End stop reconstituted
Feedback position
Without
Electrical output
With plug
2 plastic packing glands M20 IP67 (dia. 6 to 12)
2 metallic packing glands M20 IP67 (dia. 6 to 12)
Pneumatic valve
4/3 double- acting centre closed -  position (POS)
Pneumatic valve voltage
24 Vdc
Actuator
Actair 3 to 200 with end-stops on Closing (C)